TLP181 Series
SOP4,DC Input Photo Transistor Coupler
www.isocom.hk Rev: A03 Release Date: 2023/6/16
1
SCHEMATIC
PIN DEFINITION
1. Anode
2. Cathode

FPT2
X
: TLP181 Part Number Code
/
: CTR Rank
:Company Abbr.
Y : Production Year Code,
Case 2022-M 2023-N 2024-O
WW : Work Week
ORDERING INFORMATION LABEL INFORMATION
TLP181x-Z
TLP181 – Part Number
X – Rank (A/B/C/D/GB or None)
Z – Tape and Reel Option
(None=T1 IS181xT2=T2)
PACKING QUANTITY
Option Quantity Quantity – Inner box Quantity – Outer box
T1 3000 Units/Reel 3 Reels/Inner box 5 Inner box/Outer box = 45k Units
T2 3000 Units/Reel 3 Reels/Inner box 5 Inner box/Outer box = 45k Units
TLP181 Series
SOP4,DC Input Photo Transistor Coupler
www.isocom.hk Rev: A03 Release Date: 2023/6/16
11
REFLOW INFORMATION
REFLOW PROFILE
Profile Feature Sn-Pb Assembly Profile Pb-Free Assembly Profile
Temperature Min. (Tsmin) 100 150°C
Temperature Max. (Tsmax) 150 200°C
Time (ts) from (Tsmin to Tsmax) 60-120 seconds 60-120 seconds
Ramp-up Rate (tL to tP) 3°C/second max. 3°C/second max.
Liquidous Temperature (TL) 183°C 217°C
Time (tL) Maintained Above (TL) 60 – 150 seconds 60 – 150 seconds
Peak Body Package Temperature 235°C +0°C / -5°C 260°C +0°C / -5°C
Time (tP) within 5°C of 260°C 20 seconds 30 seconds
Ramp-down Rate (TP to TL) 6°C/second max 6°C/second max
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 6 minutes max. 8 minutes max.
TLP181 Series
SOP4,DC Input Photo Transistor Coupler
www.isocom.hk Rev: A03 Release Date: 2023/6/16